
Soul to Sole 5K (Lisbon, Ohio)-  7/25/15 

Place Name   Age Sex Time 

1. Zach Morris  19 M 19:29 

2. JT Caporale  19 M 20:25 

3. James Kataro  20 M 21:17 

4. Vincent Zehentbauer 18 M 21:17 

5. Alexis Cunningham 15 F 21:30 

6. Nick Martinelli  14 M 22:02 

7. Owen Kirkland  14 M 22:28 

8. Derek Tullis  14 M 22:33 

9. Carmen Phillips  18 F 22:39 

10. Dan Evick  22 M 23:48 

11. Erin Smith  13 F 23:50 

12. Derick Kelly  21 M 23:50 

13. Hannah Cunningham 10 F 25:00 

14. April Rawson  33 F 25:01 

15. Brandon Hofmeister 31 M 25:55 

16. Brynn Hofmeister 17 F 25:56 

17. Sue Beadnell  51 F 27:08 

18. Tiffany Galto  34 F 27:13 

19. Mike Miller  47 M 27:13 

20. Jenifer Catlett  22 F 27:28 

21. Charles Khedht  18 M 28:06 

22. Julie Smith  42 F 28:11 

23. Nathan Thomas  21 M 29:39 

24. Leonard K. Davis 60 M 30:44 

25. Bret Apple  54 M 33:21 

26. Matt Henderson 50 M 33:44 

27. Alicia Cunningham 38 F 34:29 

28. Eli Tullis  13 M 34:58 

29. Maya Polen  14 F 35:03 

30. Colleen Tullis  44 F 35:08 

31. Lori Smith  47 F 35:37 

32. Carl Smith  47 M 35:38 

33. Marlend Sell  24 F 36:18 

34. Beth Polen  48 F 36:22 

35. Nicole Schultz  26 F 37:24 

36. Emily Edman  32 F 37:59 

37. Brent Edman  64 M 38:05 

38. Anita Meredith  43 F 38:42 

39. Cadee Johnson  14 F 38:47 

40. Alivia Leyman  13 F 38:50 

41. Dave Miller  64 M 38:52 



42. Abby Davis  13 F 38:54 

43. Ana Sanor  19 F 39:04 

44. Kasey Sanor  24 F 39:04 

45. Dick Rutledge  67 M 39:43 

46. Alyssa Chestnut  16 F 39:56 

47. Joe Moreuz  49 M 40:29 

48. Shanen Willameen  37 F 40:35 

49. Maggie Ash  16 F 41:49 

50. Heather Giammaia  33 F 42:12 

51. Dawn Schultz  43 F 43:37 

52. Molly Kraft  39 F 44:49 

53. Rebecca Sanor  47 F 45:24 

54. Kimmi Wiggers  15 F 45:34 

55. Maddie Liberati  13 F 45:36 

56. Sarah Hofmeister 38 F 46:31 

57. Dylan   7 M 46:38 

58. Cindy Souder  56 F 48:02 

59. Rylee Thomas  8 F 48:04 

60. Scherry DeSarro 47 F 48:04 

61. Kylee Hazelet  27 F 48:05 

62. Deb Cable  51 F 48:50 

63. Jessica Cable  34 F 48:51 

64. Wyatt Ash  14 M 50:21 

65. Trenton Cable  8 M 50:46 

66. Kim McCoy  56 F 50:53 

67. Ryan McCullough 12 M 52:24 

68. Nate Webster  11 M 52:34 

69. Austin Craig  13 M 52:47 

70. Olivia Strank  14 F 53:36 

71. Gabe Cusick  14 M 53:37 

72. Mary Morse  49 F 53:57 

73. Robert Bates  55 M 54:03 

74. Dessie Bates  54 F 54:03 

75. Misty D. Tindell  29 F 54:16 

76. Ash Mozelli  34 F 54:16 

77. Anthony Cusick  11 M 55:10 

78. Jean Cusick  66 F 55:48 

79. Chris Sweeney  52 F 56:06 

80. Ben Wehlen  18 M 56:45 

81. Courtney Morenz 15 F 56:47 

82. Katie Dickey  29 F 56:49 

83. Mikayla Shulas  15 F 56:50 

84. Jami Shulas  36 F 56:51 

85. Amber Meredith 17 F 56:59 



86. Emily Riggs  32 F 56:59 

87. Samatha Meredith 13 F 56:59 

88. Becky Mollenkopf 35 F 58:22 

89. Cooper Mollenkopf 9 M 58:23 

90. Laurie Bryan  41 F 58:24 

91. Angela Smith  32 F 1:03:19 

92. Sara Henceroth  30 F 1:03:19 

93. Elycia Smith  12 F 1:03:25 

94. Erik Bryan  11 M 1:04:56 

95. Jocelyn Himes  35 F 1:05:04 

96. Heidi Buck  45 F 1:05:08 

97. Christine Malloy 32 F 1:05:13 

 

Overall Male      Overall Female 

1. Zach Morris  (1) 19:29  1.     Alexis Cunningham  (5) 21:30 

2. JT Caporale  (2) 20:25  2.     Carmen Phillips  (9) 22:39 

3. James Kataro  (3) 21:17  3.     Erin Smith   (11) 23:50 

20-Under Male      20-Under Female 

1. Vincent Zehentbauer (4) 21:17  1.     Hannah Cunningham (13) 25:00 

2. Nick Martinelli  (6) 22:02  2.     Brynn Hofmeister  (16) 25:56 

3. Owen Kirkland  (7) 22:28  3.     Maya Polen  (29) 35:03 

21-30 Male      21-30 Female 

1. Dan Evick  (10) 23:48  1.     Jenifer Catlett  (20) 27:28 

2. Derick Kelly  (12) 23:50  2.     Marlend Sell  (33) 36:18 

3. Nathan Thomas  (23) 29:39  3.     Nicole Schultz  (35) 37:24 

31-40 Male      31-40 Female 

1. Brandon Hofmeister (15) 25:55  1.     April Rawson  (14) 25:01 

      2.     Tiffany Galto  (18) 27:13 

      3.     Alicia Cunningham  (27) 34:29 

41-50 Male      41-50 Female 

1. Mike Miller  (19) 27:13  1.     Julie Smith   (22) 28:11 

2. Matt Henderson (26) 33:44  2.     Colleen Tullis  (30) 35:08 

3. Carl Smith  (32) 35:38  3.     Lori Smith   (31) 35:37 

51-Up Male      51-Up Female 

1. Leonard K. Davis (24) 30:44  1.     Sue Beadnell  (17) 27:08 

2. Bret Apple  (25) 33:21  2.     Cindy Souder  (58) 48:02 

3. Brent Edman  (37) 38:05  3.     Deb Cable   (62) 48:50 



Soul to Sole Kids Run 

Place Name   Age Sex Time 

1. Ryan McCullough 12 M 7:29 

2. Eric Smith  10 M 7:36 

3. Carly Hall  12 F 7:55 

4. Maggie Hall  8 F 7:59 

5. Kayley Himes  8 F 8:06 

6. Kamryn Penichetti 7 F 8:06 

7. Jason Steues  12 M 8:08 

8. Alex Rawson  8 M 8:15 

9. Garrett   9 M 8:32 

10. Bridget   9 F 8:38 

11. Caleb Rawson  11 M 9:01 

12. Colin Wells  10 M 9:09 

13. Lincoln   7 M 9:30 

14. Ben Weber  7 M 9:56 

15. Sarah Thompson 6 F 10:17 

16. Ryan Carpenter  10 M 10:30 

17. Cooper Mollenkopf 9 M 10:54 

18. Sondra Deatley  8 F 11:28 

19. Julia Leko  12 F 12:45 

20. Leah Achberger  12 F 12:46 

21. Chloe Vandevander 7 F 13:16 

22. Isaac Kraft  5 M 13:18 

23. Luke Kraft  8 M 13:56 

24. Riley Merryman  4 F 14:28 

25. Nickolas Penichetti 6 M 14:29 

26. Zachery Johnson 5 M 14:31 

27. Jacob Grodhaus  12 M 14:42 

28. John Fisher  11 M 14:50 

29. Stephen Smith  8 M 15:43 

30. Joy Smith  7 F 15:43 

31. Chesney Rawson 6 F 16:59 

32. Reagan Smith  5 F 17:39 

 


